# D \$40.00 77148

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFS Holdings, Inc.		06/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The C. F. Sauer Company	
Street Address:	2000 West Broad Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77148179	ESTABLISHED 1887 C.F. SAUER FOODS CFSCO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)287-8670

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-364-0405

Email: idt@iplawpc.com

Correspondent Name: lan D. Titley

Address Line 1: 11357 Nuckols Road

Address Line 2: #173

Address Line 4: Glen Allen, VIRGINIA 23059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan D. Titley
Signature:	/lan D. Titley/
Date:	06/20/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0967

900079835

source=CF Sauer Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0968

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CFS Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("C&T"), has rights in federal trademark registration application 77148179 for the mark "Established 1887 C.F. Sauer Foods CFSCO and Design" (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, The C. F. Sauer Company, a Virginia corporation ("Company"), desires to acquiring all of the trademark rights of C&T in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, C&T does hereby assign to Company all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, all rights conferred by virtue of the federal trademark registration application, its common law trademark rights in and to the Mark, the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark and the right to pursue cancellation and opposition proceedings to enforce the Mark.

Executed this 20 day of June, 2007.

**RECORDED: 06/20/2007** 

CFS Holdings, Inc.

William F. Uhlik, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0969